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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as ‘Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulotion of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2025-26

reads as under:

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/fs 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type

Select Sub Type

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,

institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

Select District

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-26

Sr.

No. InstID
1 PTO009
2 PT0020
3 PT6237
4 PT6246
5 PT6261

Nagpur

Inst Name District

VSPM@S COLLEGE OF
PHYSIOTHERAPY, HINGANA Nagpur
ROAD, NAGPUR

NIHARIKAA COLLEGE OF

Nagpur
PHYSIOTHERAPY, NAGPUR
DATTA MEGHE COLLEGE OF

Nagpur
PHYSIOTHERAPY
SMT. RADHIKATAI PANDAV

Nagpur
COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY
BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH
RELIEF COMMITTEE'S BHAUSAHEB

Nagpur

MULAK PHYSIOTHERAPY
COLLEGE, NANDANVAN,NAGPUR

Medical

Stream Status

PT

PT

PT

PT

PT

Approved

Approved

Approved
No

Upward
Revision

Approved

PT - Bachelor of Physiothe v

Date of  Tuition

Meeting Fee
13-08~ 28500
2025
1208 o104
2025
22708 he594
2025
24-10-

89593
2024
13-08-  5e363
2025

This Fees is subject to change.

https://ay25-26.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_24/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

Development Total

Fee

21410

5276

11406

9407

6637

Fee

180000

57000

118000

99000

73000

2/2



7 FRA
29" May, 2025

Fee Approved

Sr. > for the A.Y

No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2024-2025
Per student |
S AV Acharya Institute of 3 \
s Ll Management Studies MR 56,000/~ |
Ratnadeep Pharmacy College i
2 PH5489 | Ratnapur Taluka Jamkhed B.Pharm 59,000/~
District Ahmednagar |
N l
Niharikaa College of . o
3 PTO020 | o\ ciotherapy, Nagpur B.PTH 56,500/~ ¢ |
4 PTO023 | Oyster College Of Physiotherapy | B.PTH 72,500/~ / '!
5 PT06366 gg;t;a College Of Physiotherapy B.PTH 93,500/~ "4 i

academic_year 2024-2025 in respect of B.A.M.S course,
"Discussed.

Deferred to be considered in the next meeting”.

B.Sc.(Nursing) course.

'iscussed.

It is brought to notice of the Authority that the Institute has not deposited the
penalty nor submitted the hard copy of proposal till date. In absence of compliance of the
order to pay the penalty as a precondition, the proposal cannot be considered for
finalisation of fees. The Institute be directed to deposit penalty within one week and submit

the hard copy of the proposal, otherwise the Authority will be constraint to decide the
further course of action.

w

List after compliance”.

A7



